

Elko County Sheriff's Office Search and Rescue

The Elko County Search and Rescue Team operates under the direction of the Sheriff and has been called out to search for missing people, locate downed aircraft, secure accident/crime scenes, assist neighboring agencies and participate in community events. The Search and Rescue Team though operating under the direction of the Sheriff's Office, is primarily a self-funded group. Community donations are always welcome and much appreciated.

The Elko County Search and Rescue Team is seeking qualified volunteers who are skilled and reliable and willing to volunteer their time, resources, and efforts in a commitment to their community.





If you are interested in becoming a volunteer for the Elko County Sheriff's Office Search and Rescue team please fill out the Search and Rescue Application and turn it into the Sheriff's Office.

Search and Rescue Application